
2014 LEGENDS MEET MS GIRLS 

RESULTS 

TRUMBULL COUNTY FAIRGROUNDS 

Oct. 4, 2014 

51 DEGREES, SUNNY AND BREEZY 

Results by GOPHER RUNNING 

Click on the "pace" links to move about through the results. Use the Find option of your Web 

Browser to find the performance of a specific individual or team.  

 

PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME 

SPREAD 

 

  1 Howland                  69    3    9   15   19   23   39   60  13:40.3  

0:51.9 

  2 Cvca                    102    6   20   22   26   28   97  123  13:55.5  

0:34.2 

  3 McDonald                105   11   13   17   30   34   38   52  13:54.9  

0:35.1 

  4 Mentor Memorial         128    4    8   32   41   43   75   83  13:58.1  

1:18.1 

  5 Lamuth                  146   10   14   18   50   54   56   78  14:05.6  

1:01.5 

  6 Revere                  185   12   35   40   45   53   55   61  14:18.9  

0:58.4 

  7 Chardon                 198   16   33   44   48   57   65   80  14:21.5  

1:00.2 

  8 Badger                  223    7   31   47   64   74   84   88  14:31.0  

1:44.5 

  9 Cle. Heights            229   21   29   49   59   71   82   92  14:32.0  

1:21.6 

 10 Berkshire               278   25   27   58   72   96   98  106  14:52.9  

2:11.2 

 11 Lordstown               306    1   46   73   85  101  102  116  14:56.2  

3:30.4 

 12 Aus Fitch               357   36   76   77   81   87   90  103  15:17.2  

1:25.3 

 13 Mineral Ridge           369    2   51   86  108  122  124  129  15:32.4  

4:33.5 

 14 Maplewood               389   37   67   70   94  121  131       15:40.5  

3:17.9 

 15 Southeast               412    5   79   99  114  115            15:51.5  

3:38.7 

 16 Springfield             428   42   66  100  109  111  118  119  15:51.0  

2:21.8 



 17 Streetsboro             488   24   63  128  134  139            19:28.1 

14:34.2 

 18 Field                   492   62   95  105  110  120  136  138  16:21.3  

2:46.3 

 19 Lakeview                510   69  104  107  113  117            16:27.7  

1:58.0 

 20 Jefferson Area          545   89   93  112  125  126  127  130  16:56.0  

2:10.2 

 21 Py Valley               559   68   91  132  133  135  137       18:16.3  

6:00.1 

 

Incomplete Teams: Bristol, Crestwood, East Palestine, Gilmour Acad, Grand 

Valley 

Holy Cross Acad., Lakeside, River View, Waterloo, Carpe Diem Acad., Conneaut 

 

Individuals 

 PLACE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE 

 

 

1. Howland 

    3  Maria Dellimuti, 7         13:08.8    6:34 

    9  Ashley Chambers, 7         13:39.0    6:49 

   15  Elenie McNally, 7          13:42.8    6:51 

   19  Alyssa Tarr, 7             13:50.3    6:55 

   23  Jenna Craigo, 8            14:00.7    7:00 

   39  Isabella Merlo, 8          14:22.1    7:11 

   60  Isabelle Daniels, 8        14:45.7    7:23 

Total Time = 1:08:21.4     Total Places = 69 

 

2. Cvca 

    6  Julia Lyda, 8              13:32.2    6:46 

   20  Taliyah Hicks, 8           13:55.2    6:58 

   22  Claudia Bosshard, 8        13:58.4    6:59 

   26  Annie Bockoven, 8          14:05.5    7:03 

   28  Anna Eck, 7                14:06.4    7:03 

   97  Faith Matson, 8            16:12.5    8:06 

  123  Emma McSparran, 7          17:47.7    8:54 

Total Time = 1:09:37.5     Total Places = 102 

 

3. McDonald 

   11  Bella Wolford, 7           13:40.9    6:50 

   13  Janessa Martinelli, 7      13:41.6    6:51 

   17  Sela Jones, 7              13:48.8    6:54 

   30  Anna Guerra, 7             14:07.4    7:04 

   34  Grace Kawecki, 7           14:16.0    7:08 

   38  Olivia Perry, 8            14:20.8    7:10 

   52  Sophie Klase, 7            14:37.0    7:18 

Total Time = 1:09:34.5     Total Places = 105 

 

4. Mentor Memorial 

    4  Maddie Hull, 8             13:09.2    6:35 

    8  Anna Evans, 8              13:38.8    6:49 

   32  Katie Poorman, 7           14:09.0    7:04 

   41  Hanah Gingrich, 7          14:26.2    7:13 

   43  Marissa Poorman, 7         14:27.2    7:14 

   75  Emma Obrzut, 8             15:22.6    7:41 

   83  Anna Disanto, 8            15:38.2    7:49 



Total Time = 1:09:50.3     Total Places = 128 

 

5. Lamuth 

   10  Kara Ralston, 8            13:39.6    6:50 

   14  Michalene Mlakar, 7        13:42.7    6:51 

   18  Natalie McKinstry, 7       13:48.9    6:54 

   50  Megan Gidley, 7            14:35.9    7:18 

   54  Signe Karlstrom, 8         14:41.0    7:20 

   56  Mackenzie Meldrum, 8       14:42.1    7:21 

   78  Ana Malinowski, 8          15:27.5    7:44 

Total Time = 1:10:28.0     Total Places = 146 

 

6. Revere 

   12  Fernanda Calderon-Rojo, 8  13:41.6    6:51 

   35  Amanda Nelson, 8           14:17.4    7:09 

   40  Clare Lyons, 7             14:22.8    7:11 

   45  Kate Morrison, 8           14:32.7    7:16 

   53  Joy Mullet, 7              14:40.0    7:20 

   55  Keri Tomechko, 7           14:41.9    7:21 

   61  Becca Jones, 8             14:47.3    7:24 

Total Time = 1:11:34.3     Total Places = 185 

 

7. Chardon 

   16  Denali Selent, 8           13:43.3    6:52 

   33  Leah Baker, 7              14:15.3    7:08 

   44  Molly Greene, 8            14:31.0    7:16 

   48  Mila Stropkay, 7           14:34.5    7:17 

   57  Jorja Hlifka, 7            14:43.5    7:22 

   65  Brooke Kinkopf, 8          15:02.3    7:31 

   80  CeCe Stansbury, 7          15:33.4    7:47 

Total Time = 1:11:47.5     Total Places = 198 

 

8. Badger 

    7  Miranda Stanhope, 7        13:37.8    6:49 

   31  Reanna Douglas, 8          14:08.1    7:04 

   47  Lauren Penn, 8             14:34.0    7:17 

   64  Lauryn Hamilton, 7         14:52.6    7:26 

   74  Lydia Manes, 8             15:22.3    7:41 

   84  Allison Philbrick, 8       15:39.2    7:50 

   88  Tori Hughes, 8             15:50.6    7:55 

Total Time = 1:12:34.6     Total Places = 223 

 

9. Cle. Heights 

   21  Senna Perelman, 8          13:55.7    6:58 

   29  Rebecca Gordon, 8          14:06.5    7:03 

   49  Beatrice Woodside, 8       14:35.3    7:18 

   59  Georgie Jolivette, 8       14:45.3    7:23 

   71  Jordan Moore, 7            15:17.3    7:39 

   82  Emma Quill, 8              15:38.1    7:49 

   92  Zenzi Pelligree, 8         15:59.4    8:00 

Total Time = 1:12:39.9     Total Places = 229 

 

10. Berkshire 

   25  Mallory Millet, 7          14:01.4    7:01 

   27  Lexi Boyk, 7               14:05.8    7:03 

   58  Madison Romask, 7          14:44.2    7:22 

   72  Morgan Scott, 7            15:20.7    7:40 



   96  Lizzy Dingman, 7           16:12.5    8:06 

   98  Kaia Brown-Norton, 7       16:12.8    8:06 

  106  Emily Dingman, 8           16:29.0    8:14 

Total Time = 1:14:24.3     Total Places = 278 

 

11. Lordstown 

    1  Lexie Ensign, 7            12:47.0    6:24 

   46  Lexi Phillips, 8           14:33.9    7:17 

   73  Mia Cuckovich, 7           15:20.9    7:40 

   85  Jessica Wilk, 8            15:41.8    7:51 

  101  Amanda Romain, 8           16:17.4    8:09 

  102  Olivia Faler, 7            16:20.3    8:10 

  116  Autumn Gettings, 8         17:06.3    8:33 

Total Time = 1:14:40.8     Total Places = 306 

 

12. Aus Fitch 

   36  Abby Spalding, 7           14:17.5    7:09 

   76  Ashley Mickey, 7           15:22.8    7:41 

   77  Zoe Bailey, 7              15:27.3    7:44 

   81  Madison Skelly, 7          15:35.5    7:48 

   87  Katie Shrake, 7            15:42.8    7:51 

   90  Joely Gonzalez, 8          15:52.0    7:56 

  103  Faith Marscio, 8           16:21.1    8:11 

Total Time = 1:16:25.7     Total Places = 357 

 

13. Mineral Ridge 

    2  Hannah-Abigail Toth, 8     13:07.7    6:34 

   51  Natalie Bacak, 7           14:36.4    7:18 

   86  Sarah Pezzenti, 8          15:42.6    7:51 

  108  Lizzy Panic, 7             16:33.8    8:17 

  122  Tara Elliot, 7             17:41.2    8:51 

  124  Alivia Miller, 7           17:51.6    8:56 

  129  Meredith Blair, 7          18:53.6    9:27 

Total Time = 1:17:41.6     Total Places = 369 

 

14. Maplewood 

   37  Isabella Kellar, 7         14:19.2    7:10 

   67  Brianna Starcher, 7        15:07.1    7:34 

   70  Heidi Stiffler, 8          15:14.3    7:37 

   94  Emily Kohlmorgan, 7        16:04.8    8:02 

  121  Sydney Morris, 7           17:37.0    8:48 

  131  Grace Watkins, 8           19:28.6    9:44 

Total Time = 1:18:22.2     Total Places = 389 

 

15. Southeast 

    5  Hannah Schill, 7           13:26.3    6:43 

   79  Alyssa Pow, 7              15:29.9    7:45 

   99  Emily Booher, 7            16:13.9    8:07 

  114  Megan Reihl, 8             17:02.5    8:31 

  115  Hannah Bradley, 8          17:05.0    8:32 

Total Time = 1:19:17.4     Total Places = 412 

 

16. Springfield 

   42  Natalie Phillips, 7        14:26.3    7:13 

   66  Madison Miller, 7          15:06.4    7:33 

  100  Shari Wagner, 7            16:15.1    8:08 

  109  Hannah Brost, 8            16:39.0    8:20 



  111  Zach Larue                 16:48.1    8:24 

  118  Madison Osborn, 7          17:16.7    8:38 

  119  Shelby King, 7             17:33.8    8:47 

Total Time = 1:19:14.8     Total Places = 428 

 

17. Streetsboro 

   24  Hannah Smith, 8            14:01.2    7:01 

   63  Kaylee Klein, 7            14:50.6    7:25 

  128  Shaciya Sims, 7            18:46.4    9:23 

  134  Lily Basar, 8              21:07.1   10:34 

  139  Stormi McCallum, 7         28:35.3   14:18 

Total Time = 1:37:20.4     Total Places = 488 

 

18. Field 

   62  Amanda Stayer, 8           14:48.0    7:24 

   95  Sarah Kuntzman, 8          16:09.5    8:05 

  105  Cassi Blaes, 7             16:28.4    8:14 

  110  Angel Faver, 8             16:46.6    8:23 

  120  Katie Gregory, 8           17:34.2    8:47 

  136  Abigail Brockway, 7        22:29.1   11:15 

  138  Emma Kessler, 7            23:00.2   11:30 

Total Time = 1:21:46.6     Total Places = 492 

 

19. Lakeview 

   69  Athena Anastasiadas, 8     15:10.7    7:35 

  104  Savanna Means, 7           16:26.9    8:13 

  107  Joy Lewis, 8               16:30.9    8:15 

  113  Morgan Jankovich, 7        17:01.3    8:31 

  117  Sarah Lynch, 7             17:08.7    8:34 

Total Time = 1:22:18.3     Total Places = 510 

 

20. Jefferson Area 

   89  Roselind Wright, 8         15:50.6    7:55 

   93  Haley Sukalac, 8           16:00.9    8:00 

  112  Julia Valpetic, 7          16:53.2    8:27 

  125  Sierra Szuhay, 7           17:54.6    8:57 

  126  Alyssa Meaney, 7           18:00.8    9:00 

  127  Amanda Hoyt, 7             18:00.9    9:00 

  130  McKenna Monnolly, 8        19:26.1    9:43 

Total Time = 1:24:40.0     Total Places = 545 

 

21. Py Valley 

   68  Carrie Sanislo, 7          15:08.0    7:34 

   91  Skyler Bell, 8             15:52.2    7:56 

  132  Isabella Kincaid, 8        19:31.7    9:46 

  133  Katelyne Crouch, 8         19:41.5    9:51 

  135  Mya Kacvinsky, 8           21:08.1   10:34 

  137  Clarissa Headley, 7        22:49.5   11:25 

Total Time = 1:31:21.4     Total Places = 559 

        TEAM 

 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE        TEAM          

 

Top 

 



    1     1  Lexie Ensign, 7            12:47.0    6:24  Lordstown             

    2     2  Hannah-Abigail Toth, 8     13:07.7    6:34  Mineral Ridge         

    3     3  Maria Dellimuti, 7         13:08.8    6:34  Howland               

    4     4  Maddie Hull, 8             13:09.2    6:35  Mentor Memorial       

    5     5  Hannah Schill, 7           13:26.3    6:43  Southeast             

    6     6  Julia Lyda, 8              13:32.2    6:46  Cvca                  

    7     7  Miranda Stanhope, 7        13:37.8    6:49  Badger                

    8     8  Anna Evans, 8              13:38.8    6:49  Mentor Memorial       

    9     9  Ashley Chambers, 7         13:39.0    6:49  Howland               

   10    10  Kara Ralston, 8            13:39.6    6:50  Lamuth                

   11    11  Bella Wolford, 7           13:40.9    6:50  McDonald              

   12    12  Fernanda Calderon-Rojo, 8  13:41.6    6:51  Revere                

   13    13  Janessa Martinelli, 7      13:41.6    6:51  McDonald              

   14    14  Michalene Mlakar, 7        13:42.7    6:51  Lamuth                

   15    15  Elenie McNally, 7          13:42.8    6:51  Howland               

   16    16  Denali Selent, 8           13:43.3    6:52  Chardon               

   17    17  Sela Jones, 7              13:48.8    6:54  McDonald              

   18    18  Natalie McKinstry, 7       13:48.9    6:54  Lamuth                

   19    19  Alyssa Tarr, 7             13:50.3    6:55  Howland               

   20    20  Taliyah Hicks, 8           13:55.2    6:58  Cvca                  

   21    21  Senna Perelman, 8          13:55.7    6:58  Cle. Heights          

   22    22  Claudia Bosshard, 8        13:58.4    6:59  Cvca                  

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | Top 

 
   23    23  Jenna Craigo, 8            14:00.7    7:00  Howland               

   24        Jocelyn DeVan, 8           14:00.8    7:00  Grand Valley          

   25    24  Hannah Smith, 8            14:01.2    7:01  Streetsboro           

   26    25  Mallory Millet, 7          14:01.4    7:01  Berkshire             

   27        Madeline Grillo, 7         14:02.5    7:01  Holy Cross Acad.      



   28    26  Annie Bockoven, 8          14:05.5    7:03  Cvca                  

   29    27  Lexi Boyk, 7               14:05.8    7:03  Berkshire             

   30        Kristen van'tVeer, 8       14:06.0    7:03  Lakeside              

   31    28  Anna Eck, 7                14:06.4    7:03  Cvca                  

   32    29  Rebecca Gordon, 8          14:06.5    7:03  Cle. Heights          

   33    30  Anna Guerra, 7             14:07.4    7:04  McDonald              

   34    31  Reanna Douglas, 8          14:08.1    7:04  Badger                

   35    32  Katie Poorman, 7           14:09.0    7:04  Mentor Memorial       

   36    33  Leah Baker, 7              14:15.3    7:08  Chardon               

   37    34  Grace Kawecki, 7           14:16.0    7:08  McDonald              

   38    35  Amanda Nelson, 8           14:17.4    7:09  Revere                

   39    36  Abby Spalding, 7           14:17.5    7:09  Aus Fitch             

   40    37  Isabella Kellar, 7         14:19.2    7:10  Maplewood             

   41    38  Olivia Perry, 8            14:20.8    7:10  McDonald              

   42    39  Isabella Merlo, 8          14:22.1    7:11  Howland               

   43    40  Clare Lyons, 7             14:22.8    7:11  Revere                

   44    41  Hanah Gingrich, 7          14:26.2    7:13  Mentor Memorial       

   45    42  Natalie Phillips, 7        14:26.3    7:13  Springfield           

   46    43  Marissa Poorman, 7         14:27.2    7:14  Mentor Memorial       

   47    44  Molly Greene, 8            14:31.0    7:16  Chardon               

   48    45  Kate Morrison, 8           14:32.7    7:16  Revere                

   49    46  Lexi Phillips, 8           14:33.9    7:17  Lordstown             

   50    47  Lauren Penn, 8             14:34.0    7:17  Badger                

   51    48  Mila Stropkay, 7           14:34.5    7:17  Chardon               

   52    49  Beatrice Woodside, 8       14:35.3    7:18  Cle. Heights          

   53    50  Megan Gidley, 7            14:35.9    7:18  Lamuth                

   54    51  Natalie Bacak, 7           14:36.4    7:18  Mineral Ridge         

   55    52  Sophie Klase, 7            14:37.0    7:18  McDonald              

   56    53  Joy Mullet, 7              14:40.0    7:20  Revere                

   57    54  Signe Karlstrom, 8         14:41.0    7:20  Lamuth                

   58    55  Keri Tomechko, 7           14:41.9    7:21  Revere                

   59    56  Mackenzie Meldrum, 8       14:42.1    7:21  Lamuth                

   60    57  Jorja Hlifka, 7            14:43.5    7:22  Chardon               

   61    58  Madison Romask, 7          14:44.2    7:22  Berkshire             

   62    59  Georgie Jolivette, 8       14:45.3    7:23  Cle. Heights          

   63    60  Isabelle Daniels, 8        14:45.7    7:23  Howland               

   64    61  Becca Jones, 8             14:47.3    7:24  Revere                

   65    62  Amanda Stayer, 8           14:48.0    7:24  Field                 

   66        Lydia Walls, 8             14:49.8    7:25  Howland               

   67    63  Kaylee Klein, 7            14:50.6    7:25  Streetsboro           

   68    64  Lauryn Hamilton, 7         14:52.6    7:26  Badger                

   69        Corrine Daniels, 7         14:57.7    7:29  Howland               

   70    65  Brooke Kinkopf, 8          15:02.3    7:31  Chardon               

   71        Molly Edmondson, 6         15:03.6    7:32  Gilmour Acad          

   72        Jaina Royer, 8             15:04.3    7:32  River View            

   73    66  Madison Miller, 7          15:06.4    7:33  Springfield           

   74    67  Brianna Starcher, 7        15:07.1    7:34  Maplewood             

   75    68  Carrie Sanislo, 7          15:08.0    7:34  Py Valley             

   76        Grace Flynn, 7             15:08.8    7:34  Revere                

   77    69  Athena Anastasiadas, 8     15:10.7    7:35  Lakeview              

   78        Gracie Gronowski, 8        15:10.9    7:35  Revere                

   79    70  Heidi Stiffler, 8          15:14.3    7:37  Maplewood             

   80        Madison McClain, 7         15:15.7    7:38  Howland               

   81    71  Jordan Moore, 7            15:17.3    7:39  Cle. Heights          

   82        Olivia Kovitch, 8          15:18.9    7:39  Revere                

   83    72  Morgan Scott, 7            15:20.7    7:40  Berkshire             

   84    73  Mia Cuckovich, 7           15:20.9    7:40  Lordstown             



   85        Makayla Dahman, 8          15:21.4    7:41  Howland               

   86        Macy Keaton, 8             15:22.1    7:41  Revere                

   87        Melise Williams, 8         15:22.2    7:41  Revere                

   88    74  Lydia Manes, 8             15:22.3    7:41  Badger                

   89    75  Emma Obrzut, 8             15:22.6    7:41  Mentor Memorial       

   90    76  Ashley Mickey, 7           15:22.8    7:41  Aus Fitch             

   91        Caytlin Stewart, 8         15:23.3    7:42  Conneaut              

   92    77  Zoe Bailey, 7              15:27.3    7:44  Aus Fitch             

   93    78  Ana Malinowski, 8          15:27.5    7:44  Lamuth                

   94    79  Alyssa Pow, 7              15:29.9    7:45  Southeast             

   95        Josie Morris, 8            15:30.7    7:45  River View            

   96    80  CeCe Stansbury, 7          15:33.4    7:47  Chardon               

   97    81  Madison Skelly, 7          15:35.5    7:48  Aus Fitch             

   98    82  Emma Quill, 8              15:38.1    7:49  Cle. Heights          

   99    83  Anna Disanto, 8            15:38.2    7:49  Mentor Memorial       

  100    84  Allison Philbrick, 8       15:39.2    7:50  Badger                

  101        Elizabeth Gajski, 7        15:39.9    7:50  Howland               

  102        Paige Thomas, 7            15:40.6    7:50  East Palestine        

  103    85  Jessica Wilk, 8            15:41.8    7:51  Lordstown             

  104    86  Sarah Pezzenti, 8          15:42.6    7:51  Mineral Ridge         

  105    87  Katie Shrake, 7            15:42.8    7:51  Aus Fitch             

  106    88  Tori Hughes, 8             15:50.6    7:55  Badger                

  107    89  Roselind Wright, 8         15:50.6    7:55  Jefferson Area        

  108        Frances Hughes, 7          15:50.9    7:55  Waterloo              

  109    90  Joely Gonzalez, 8          15:52.0    7:56  Aus Fitch             

  110        Abby Herman, 8             15:52.0    7:56  Revere                

  111        MacKenzie Donaldson, 8     15:52.2    7:56  Badger                

  112    91  Skyler Bell, 8             15:52.2    7:56  Py Valley             

  113        Gianna Mediati, 7          15:53.1    7:57  McDonald              

  114        Abby Kraynak, 7            15:56.5    7:58  Revere                

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | Top 

 
  115    92  Zenzi Pelligree, 8         15:59.4    8:00  Cle. Heights          

  116        Samantha Maenapaa, 8       16:00.1    8:00  Conneaut              

  117        Olivia Sormaz, 8           16:00.5    8:00  Cle. Heights          

  118    93  Haley Sukalac, 8           16:00.9    8:00  Jefferson Area        

  119    94  Emily Kohlmorgan, 7        16:04.8    8:02  Maplewood             

  120        Grace Klingenberg, 8       16:05.9    8:03  Mentor Memorial       

  121        Rachel Slywczak, 8         16:07.1    8:04  Badger                

  122    95  Sarah Kuntzman, 8          16:09.5    8:05  Field                 

  123        Lexi Readman, 7            16:10.0    8:05  Howland               

  124        Kiersten Tricker, 8        16:10.8    8:05  Badger                

  125        Grace Benzel, 7            16:12.4    8:06  Holy Cross Acad.      

  126    96  Lizzy Dingman, 7           16:12.5    8:06  Berkshire             

  127    97  Faith Matson, 8            16:12.5    8:06  Cvca                  

  128    98  Kaia Brown-Norton, 7       16:12.8    8:06  Berkshire             

  129        Jenna Brown, 7             16:13.7    8:07  Revere                

  130    99  Emily Booher, 7            16:13.9    8:07  Southeast             

  131        Rebecca Litz, 7            16:14.6    8:07  Badger                

  132   100  Shari Wagner, 7            16:15.1    8:08  Springfield           

  133        Elissa Walsh, 8            16:17.0    8:08  Lamuth                

  134   101  Amanda Romain, 8           16:17.4    8:09  Lordstown             

  135        Katie Donkers, 8           16:17.5    8:09  McDonald              

  136   102  Olivia Faler, 7            16:20.3    8:10  Lordstown             

  137   103  Faith Marscio, 8           16:21.1    8:11  Aus Fitch             

  138        Glennis Covault, 8         16:26.4    8:13  Cle. Heights          



  139   104  Savanna Means, 7           16:26.9    8:13  Lakeview              

  140        Mackenzie Sloan, 7         16:27.4    8:14  Bristol               

  141   105  Cassi Blaes, 7             16:28.4    8:14  Field                 

  142        Madelyn Kinkade, 7         16:28.5    8:14  Carpe Diem Acad.      

  143   106  Emily Dingman, 8           16:29.0    8:14  Berkshire             

  144        Anthea Hopkins, 7          16:29.5    8:15  Berkshire             

  145        Sophia Ku, 7               16:30.4    8:15  Chardon               

  146        Katie Rein, 8              16:30.8    8:15  Aus Fitch             

  147   107  Joy Lewis, 8               16:30.9    8:15  Lakeview              

  148        Alexis Sawaktuk, 8         16:31.7    8:16  Crestwood             

  149        Eliana DeMichael, 7        16:32.1    8:16  Aus Fitch             

  150        1e9a6c3                    16:32.8    8:16                        

  151        Lindsey Shrodek, 7         16:33.4    8:17  Howland               

  152   108  Lizzy Panic, 7             16:33.8    8:17  Mineral Ridge         

  153        Kattie Jo Hass, 8          16:36.2    8:18  Conneaut              

  154   109  Hannah Brost, 8            16:39.0    8:20  Springfield           

  155        Sarah Wareham, 7           16:39.1    8:20  Badger                

  156        Jessica Vollman, 8         16:39.5    8:20  Chardon               

  157        Noel Harrison, 8           16:39.6    8:20  Grand Valley          

  158        Sofie Zampino, 8           16:42.8    8:21  Chardon               

  159        McKenzie Kilbourne, 8      16:45.5    8:23  McDonald              

  160   110  Angel Faver, 8             16:46.6    8:23  Field                 

  161   111  Zach Larue                 16:48.1    8:24  Springfield           

  162        Caitlyn Corbett, 7         16:48.6    8:24  Aus Fitch             

  163        Rosie Branham, 7           16:49.7    8:25  Berkshire             

  164        Kaisa Shingleton, 7        16:49.8    8:25  Lamuth                

  165   112  Julia Valpetic, 7          16:53.2    8:27  Jefferson Area        

  166        Kristen Luoma, 7           16:55.6    8:28  Badger                

  167   113  Morgan Jankovich, 7        17:01.3    8:31  Lakeview              

  168        Lauren Miles, 7            17:01.4    8:31  Howland               

  169   114  Megan Reihl, 8             17:02.5    8:31  Southeast             

  170        Emily Zimmerman, 7         17:04.7    8:32  East Palestine        

  171   115  Hannah Bradley, 8          17:05.0    8:32  Southeast             

  172   116  Autumn Gettings, 8         17:06.3    8:33  Lordstown             

  173   117  Sarah Lynch, 7             17:08.7    8:34  Lakeview              

  174   118  Madison Osborn, 7          17:16.7    8:38  Springfield           

  175        Courtney Holmes, 7         17:16.7    8:38  Bristol               

  176        Brynn Pierce, 8            17:17.1    8:39  Cle. Heights          

  177        Sydney Szydlowski, 8       17:28.0    8:44  Lamuth                

  178        India Pulphus, 7           17:31.7    8:46  Cle. Heights          

  179   119  Shelby King, 7             17:33.8    8:47  Springfield           

  180   120  Katie Gregory, 8           17:34.2    8:47  Field                 

  181   121  Sydney Morris, 7           17:37.0    8:48  Maplewood             

  182        Cassidy Mesaros, 8         17:38.7    8:49  Crestwood             

  183        Deena Statler, 7           17:38.9    8:49  Lordstown             

  184   122  Tara Elliot, 7             17:41.2    8:51  Mineral Ridge         

  185        Madeline Simmons, 7        17:41.8    8:51  Crestwood             

  186   123  Emma McSparran, 7          17:47.7    8:54  Cvca                  

  187        Catherine Hill, 7          17:48.5    8:54  Mentor Memorial       

  188   124  Alivia Miller, 7           17:51.6    8:56  Mineral Ridge         

  189        Carissa Hartley, 7         17:54.1    8:57  Aus Fitch             

  190   125  Sierra Szuhay, 7           17:54.6    8:57  Jefferson Area        

  191        Adriana Hershey, 7         17:55.7    8:58  Mentor Memorial       

  192        Mia Mowatt-Larssen, 8      17:58.2    8:59  Howland               

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | Top 

 



  193        Julie Altenburg, 7         17:59.6    9:00  East Palestine        

  194   126  Alyssa Meaney, 7           18:00.8    9:00  Jefferson Area        

  195   127  Amanda Hoyt, 7             18:00.9    9:00  Jefferson Area        

  196        Hannah Alcantar*, 7        18:08.3    9:04  McDonald              

  197        Caitlynne McMinn, 8        18:12.3    9:06  McDonald              

  198        Anna Grace Durfee, 8       18:12.7    9:06  Cvca                  

  199        Julia Williams, 8          18:15.1    9:08  McDonald              

  200        Annalise Mullins, 8        18:15.8    9:08  Lordstown             

  201        Erin Adkins, 7             18:18.9    9:09  Crestwood             

  202        Nataya Truitt, 7           18:20.5    9:10  Cle. Heights          

  203        Gianna Velotta, 7          18:23.9    9:12  Gilmour Acad          

  204        Kiersten Schreiber, 7      18:31.6    9:16  Chardon               

  205        Sara Scarlett, 8           18:45.0    9:22  Waterloo              

  206   128  Shaciya Sims, 7            18:46.4    9:23  Streetsboro           

  207        Judea Lowe, 8              18:48.3    9:24  Cle. Heights          

  208        Kristin McCauley, 8        18:52.2    9:26  Lordstown             

  209   129  Meredith Blair, 7          18:53.6    9:27  Mineral Ridge         

  210        Alexis Rodgers, 7          19:02.4    9:31  Howland               

  211        Katelyn McGuire, 7         19:18.5    9:39  River View            

  212        Ashley Green, 7            19:21.6    9:41  Aus Fitch             

  213        Summer Rath, 8             19:24.2    9:42  Chardon               

  214   130  McKenna Monnolly, 8        19:26.1    9:43  Jefferson Area        

  215   131  Grace Watkins, 8           19:28.6    9:44  Maplewood             

  216        Sydney Ferguson, 7         19:29.0    9:44  Aus Fitch             

  217        Samantha Colon, 7          19:29.0    9:44  Aus Fitch             

  218   132  Isabella Kincaid, 8        19:31.7    9:46  Py Valley             

  219   133  Katelyne Crouch, 8         19:41.5    9:51  Py Valley             

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | Top 

 
  220        Kaitlyn Helt, 7            20:00.2   10:00  McDonald              

  221        Amanda Sharp, 8            20:00.4   10:00  Waterloo              

  222        Stacey Pezzenti, 7         20:04.5   10:02  Mineral Ridge         

  223        Corrine McClintock, 8      20:06.4   10:03  Chardon               

  224        Phoebe Peiffer, 8          20:08.0   10:04  Cvca                  

  225        Kyla Whitlow, 7            20:14.1   10:07  Cle. Heights          

  226        Monica Mraz, 7             20:38.0   10:19  Berkshire             

  227   134  Lily Basar, 8              21:07.1   10:34  Streetsboro           

  228   135  Mya Kacvinsky, 8           21:08.1   10:34  Py Valley             

  229        Emma Hodges, 7             21:11.5   10:36  Cle. Heights          

  230        Sarah Protzman, 7          21:36.5   10:48  Holy Cross Acad.      

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | Top 

 
  231   136  Abigail Brockway, 7        22:29.1   11:15  Field                 

  232        Melody Battle, 7           22:48.3   11:24  Mineral Ridge         

  233   137  Clarissa Headley, 7        22:49.5   11:25  Py Valley             

  234   138  Emma Kessler, 7            23:00.2   11:30  Field                 

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | Top 

 
  235        Ginny Grier, 8             27:56.7   13:58  Jefferson Area        

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | Top 

 
  236   139  Stormi McCallum, 7         28:35.3   14:18  Streetsboro           
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